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NOTIFICATION

Sri Aurobindo University, Indore is going to schedule the Examination of B.Sc. Nursing 1* Sem., 3w
Sem., 5™ Sem, 7" Sem. (Main/ATKT), B.Sc. Nursing 4" Year Suppl, M.Sc. Nursing 2™ Year Suppl.
from April 2025. The Time Table of Examination will be declared separately. The date of submission
of examination form in the college from the student of SAIMS College of Nursing is declared as below:-

1. Examination Form submission without late fees-  From 15-03-2025 to 24-03-2025
2. Late fees for submission Examination Form

a. 25-03-2025 upto 28-03-2025 - With Late Fee 200/-

b. 29-03-2025 upto 30-03-2025 - With Late Fee 500/-

Examination Fee of courses
Course

Total fee if
form received
on or before

“v Total fec if form |
received up to 04 | received up to 02 |

days after due | days after due last

Last date last date i date
——————— > - vy (
B.Sc. Nursing 1% Sem. ‘ J
All Subject 1500/- A‘/ 1800/- /
ATKT One subject 900/- 1200/- |

B.Sc. Nursing 314
Semester

All Sub'gf\ e R
ATKT with 1 subject |
(Applied Microbiology
Infection control including
safety)
ATKT with 1 subject
(Adult health Nursing 1)

900/- | 1200/- '

800/-

‘ 1400/-




B.Sc. Nursing 5™
Semester
All Subject

1400/-

100/-

1500/-

1700/-

A)

ATKT with 1 subject
(Education Technology /
Nursing Education)

600/-

100/-

700/-

900/-

B)

ATKT with 1 subject
(Community Health
Nursing -I Including
Environmental Science
Epidemiology)

800/-

100/-

900/-

1100/-

2000/-

1200/-

1400/-

B.Sc. Nursing 7t
Semester
All Subject

2200/-

100/-

2300/-

2500/-

B.Sc. Nursing 4'" Year
All Subject

2200/-

100/-

2300/-

2500/-

2800/-

2800/-

ATKT One subject

Midwifery & Obstetrical
Nursing

800/-

100/-

900/-

1100/-

Community Health
Nursing

800/-

100/-

900/-

1100/-

Management of Nursing
Services & Education

600/-

100/-

700/-

900/-

ATKT Two subject

Midwifery & Obstetrical
Nursing +

Community Health
Nursing

1600/-

100/-

1700/-

1900/-

2200/-

Midwifery & Obstetrical
Nursing +

Management of Nursing
Services & Education

1400/-

100/-

1500/-

1700/-

Community Health
Nursing + Management of
Nursing Services &
Education

1400/-

100/-

1500/-

1700/-

B.Sc. Post Basic Nursing
Second Year
All Subject

3400/-

100/-

3500/-

3700/-

ATKT One subject

2000/-

2000/-

Introduction to Nursing
Education / Introduction to
Nursing Administration/
Sociology

600/-

100/-

700/-

900/-

1200/-



Community Health
Nursing / Mental Health
Nursing

800/-

100/-

900/-

1100/-

1400/-

ATKT Two subject

Introduction to Nursing
Education + Introduction
to Nursing Administration/
Sociology

1200/-

100/-

1300/-

1500/-

Community Health
Nursing + Mental Health
Nursing

1600/-

100/-

1700/-

1900/-

Introduction to Nursing
Education / Introduction to
Nursing Administration/
Sociology + Community
Health Nursing / Mental
Health Nursing

1400/-

100/-

1500/-

1700/-

ATKT Three subject

Introduction to Nursing
Education + Introduction
to Nursing Administration
+ Sociology

1800/-

100/-

1900/-

2100/-

Introduction to Nursing
Education / Introduction to
Nursing Administration/
Sociology + Community
Health Nursing + Mental
Health Nursing

2200/-

100/-

2300/-

2500/-

M.Sc. Nursing Second
Year
All Subject

6500/-

100/-

6600/-

6800/-

ATKT One subject

1800/-

2200/-

2000/-

2400/-

2800/-

7100/-

=

Nursing Management

2000/-

100/-

2100/-

2300/-

Clinical Specialty —II

2500/-

100/-

2600/-

2800/-

ATKT Two subject

Nursing Management +
Clinical Specialty —II

4500/-

100/-

4600/-

4800/-

5100/-

TORE

3100/-

The Examination Form will be open in the student portal for only those students who have already
completed the necessary formalities.

Examination fees will be deposited online through University website Student Corner/ link
https://accsoft.sriaurobindouniversity.edu.in/accsoft/studentlogin.aspx
Admit cards will be directly available on Candidate’s login.







