

SRI AUROBINDO UNIVERSIT

(Sponsoring Body: Sri Aurobindo Institute of Medical Sciences)

SAIMS Campus, Indore-Ujjain State Highway, Near MR-10 Crossing, Sanwer Road, Indore (M.P.) 453555 - Ph.: 0731-4788900

Web: www.sriaurobindouniversity.edu.in Email: sau@saimsonline.com

No./SAU/Exam/2025/4446

Indore, Date: 12 . 3 . 25

NOTIFICATION

Sri Aurobindo University, Indore is going to schedule the Examination of B.Sc. Nursing 1st Sem., 3rd Sem., 5th Sem, 7th Sem. (Main/ATKT), B.Sc. Nursing 4th Year Suppl, M.Sc. Nursing 2nd Year Suppl. from April 2025. The Time Table of Examination will be declared separately. The date of submission of examination form in the college from the student of SAIMS College of Nursing is declared as below:-

1. Examination Form submission without late fees-From 15-03-2025 to 24-03-2025

2. Late fees for submission Examination Form

a. 25-03-2025 upto 28-03-2025 - With Late Fee 200/-

b. 29-03-2025 upto 30-03-2025 - With Late Fee 500/-

Examination Fee of courses

No.	Course	Exam fee	Form fee	Total fee if form received on or before Last date	Total fee if form received up to 04 days after due last date	Total fee if form received up to 02 days after due last
1,	B.Sc. Nursing 1st Sem. All Subject ATKT One subject	1200/-	100/-	1300/-	1500/-	date 1800/-
7	B.Sc. Nursing 3 rd	600/-	100/-	700/-	900/-	1200/-
2.	Semester All Subject	1400/-	100/-	1500/-	1700/-	2000/-
A)	ATKT with 1 subject (Applied Microbiology Infection control including safety)	600/-	100/-	700/-	900/-	1200/-
3)	ATKT with 1 subject (Adult health Nursing 1)	800/-	100/-	900/-	1100/-	1400/-

3.	B.Sc. Nursing 5 th Semester All Subject	1400/-	100/-	1500/-	1700/-	2000/-
A)	ATKT with 1 subject (Education Technology / Nursing Education)	600/-	100/-	700/-	900/-	1200/-
В)	ATKT with 1 subject (Community Health Nursing -I Including Environmental Science Epidemiology)	800/-	100/-	900/-	1100/-	1400/-
4.	B.Sc. Nursing 7 th Semester All Subject	2200/-	100/-	2300/-	2500/-	2800/-
5.	B.Sc. Nursing 4 th Year All Subject	2200/-	100/-	2300/-	2500/-	2800/-
	ATKT One subject					
A.	Midwifery & Obstetrical Nursing	800/-	100/-	900/-	1100/-	1400/-
В.	Community Health Nursing	800/-	100/-	900/-	1100/-	1400/-
C.	Management of Nursing Services & Education	600/-	100/-	700/-	900/-	1200/-
	ATKT Two subject					
A.	Midwifery & Obstetrical Nursing + Community Health Nursing	1600/-	100/-	1700/-	1900/-	2200/-
В.	Midwifery & Obstetrical Nursing + Management of Nursing Services & Education	1400/-	100/-	1500/-	1700/-	2000/-
C.	Community Health Nursing + Management of Nursing Services & Education	1400/-	100/-	1500/-	1700/-	2000/-
6.	B.Sc. Post Basic Nursing Second Year All Subject	3400/-	100/-	3500/-	3700/-	4100/-
	ATKT One subject					
A.	Introduction to Nursing Education / Introduction to Nursing Administration/ Sociology	600/-	100/-	700/-	900/-	1200/-

B.	Community Health Nursing / Mental Health Nursing	800/-	100/-	900/-	1100/-	1400/-
	ATKT Two subject					
Α.	Introduction to Nursing Education + Introduction to Nursing Administration/ Sociology	1200/-	100/-	1300/-	1500/-	1800/-
В.	Community Health Nursing + Mental Health Nursing	1600/-	100/-	1700/-	1900/-	2200/-
C.	Introduction to Nursing Education / Introduction to Nursing Administration/ Sociology + Community Health Nursing / Mental Health Nursing	1400/-	100/-	1500/-	1700/-	2000/-
	ATKT Three subject					
Α.	Introduction to Nursing Education + Introduction to Nursing Administration + Sociology	1800/-	100/-	1900/-	2100/-	2400/-
В	Introduction to Nursing Education / Introduction to Nursing Administration/ Sociology + Community Health Nursing + Mental Health Nursing	2200/-	100/-	2300/-	2500/-	2800/-
7.	M.Sc. Nursing Second Year All Subject	6500/-	100/-	6600/-	6800/-	7100/-
	ATKT One subject					
A.	Nursing Management	2000/-	100/-	2100/-	2300/-	2600/-
B.	Clinical Specialty – II	2500/-	100/-	2600/-	2800/-	3100/-
	ATKT Two subject					
A.	Nursing Management + Clinical Specialty – II	4500/-	100/-	4600/-	4800/-	5100/-

1. The Examination Form will be open in the student portal for only those students who have already completed the necessary formalities.

2. Examination fees will be deposited online through University website Student Corner/ link https://accsoft.sriaurobindouniversity.edu.in/accsoft/studentlogin.aspx

3. Admit cards will be directly available on Candidate's login.

(Dr. Rajiv Kumar Jain) Examination Controller Endt. No./SAU/Exam/2025/ 4746

1. Dean, Student Welfare, Sri Aurobindo University, Indore

- 2. Principal, SAIMS College of Nursing, Indore.
- 3. Chief Finance & Account officer, Sri Aurobindo University, Indore
- 4. C.E.O. Administration
- 5. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar, Sri Aurobindo University, Indore
- 6. EDP/IT Head, Sri Aurobindo University, Indore
- 7. Student Section, SAIMS College of Nursing for necessary action and display on departmental notice board

(Dr. Rajesh Singh Sisaudiya) Assistant Registrar

Indore, Date: | 2.3.25